PRELIMINARY SUMMARY OF MAP ACTIONS





You are receiving this notice because a property you own is shown to have an effective Letter of Map Change (LOMC) that may no longer be in effect when the new map panels become effective.

On May 13, 2022, The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) released preliminary Flood Insurance Rate Maps (FIRMs) and an accompanying Flood Insurance Study (FIS) report showing updated flood hazard determinations for portions of Burleigh County, including the City of Bismarck.

As part of the map update process, FEMA has re-evaluated each LOMC to determine if it should remain in effect based on the changes to flood zones and Base Flood Elevations on the preliminary FIRMs. FEMA has provided our community with the preliminary results of their evaluation called a Summary of Map Actions (SOMA). The SOMA provides a comprehensive list of previously issued LOMC for our community.

Preliminary SOMA documents for Burleigh County and The City of Bismarck are viewable at: https://www.bismarcknd.gov/2099/Burleigh-County-Flood-Insurance-Rate-Map or use the following



We encourage you to contact your insurance agent to learn about your flood insurance options and if flood insurance will be required for your property after the preliminary products become effective. There may be cost-saving options available for insurance which may need to be in place before the maps become effective.

Questions?

If your property is in the jurisdiction of the City of Bismarck including the City of Bismarck Extra Territorial Area (ETA), please contact the City of Bismarck Building Official and Bismarck Floodplain Administrator; Brady Blaskowski, at bblaskowski@bismarcknd.gov or 701-355-1467.

If your property is in the jurisdiction of Burleigh County, please contact the Director-Burleigh County Building/Planning/Zoning Department and Burleigh County Floodplain Administrator; Mitch Flanagan, at mflanagan@nd.gov or 701-221-3727.